COFIAH

Educational Foundation
PO Box 125 Gallman, MS 89077 Phone: 601-892-3770 Fax: 601-643-4009

2024-2025 FEE SCHEDULE

Family Membership Established AFTER January 2015

Number of Children Annual Tuition Monthly Tuition
1 $5,700 $475
2 $11,400 $950
3 $17,100 $1,425
4 $22,800 $1,900
Family Membership Established BY January 2015
Number of Children Annual Tuition Monthly Tuition
1 $5,700 $475
2 $10,500 $875
3 $15,060 $1,255
4 $19,080 $1,590
PAYMENT SCHEDULE

e Tuition is due the st of each month beginning July 1 with the last payment for the school year due June 1.*
o A late fee of $25 will be charged to accounts with past due balances on the 16th day of the month.

e Copiah Academy charges a $30 fee on all returned checks.

e Registration for returning students is due March 1 to secure a spot in their grade. A Registration form must

be submitted with payment. Late fees will be assessed at $10 per month for students not registered by
March 1. Registration for new students begins March 1.

NON-REFUNDABLE FEES
Membership Fee

Option A Full Membership: $1,600 one-time payment per family

Option B Finance Plan for Membership: $500 down payment and $25 per month for 60 months. If a student
has less than 60 months until graduation, the monthly amount will be increased for the fee to be
paid in full by graduation. The total paid for a financed Membership is $2,000.%*

Registration Fee

Option A Full Registration: $400 per year per student
Option B Finance Plan for Registration: $200 due at Registration by March 1; Remaining balance of $200
due August 1.

Assessment Fee: Building Assessment $125, Insurance Assessment $225, Technology Assessment $150

Option A Full Assessment: $500 per year per student

Option B Finance Plan A for Assessment: $250 due at Registration by March 1: Remaining balance of $250
due August 1.

Option C  Finance Plan B for Assessment: $45 per month for 12 months added to Tuition beginning July 1;
total paid $540.

*When a patron is thirty (30) days past due, he will receive a notice to pay the past due amount and the current month’s payment or the child(ren)
will not be permitted to return to school on the first day of the following month

**If children are withdrawn before the Finance Plan for Membership has been completed and re-enrollment does not take place within 60
consecutive months, partial payment will be forfeited; and at re-enrollment after 60 months, total current membership fee will be reassessed.



